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DEPARTMENT LIST FOR SUPPLIES

Department

ADAS BOARD

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

AIR QUALITY

AUDITOR - ACSIS

AUDITOR - ADMINISTRATION
AUDITOR - BOARD OF REVISION
AUDITOR - DOG & KENNEL

AUDITOR - FINANCE

AUDITOR - LICENSE DEPARTMENT
AUDITOR - PERSONAL PROPERTY
AUDITOR - REASSESSMENT
AUDITOR - WEIGHTS & MEASURERS
BOARD OF ELECTIONS

BUILDING INSPECTIONS/INSPECTORS
CLERK OF COURTS

CLERK OF COURTS - 1001 MAIN ST
CLERK OF COURTS - FOREST PARK
CLERK OF COURTS - RED BANK
CLERK OF COURTS - WESTERN HILLS
COMMISSIONERS

COMMON PLEAS - CLERK OF COURTS
COMMON PLEAS COURT
COMMUNICATION CENTER

COMM CTR - TELECOMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH
CORONER

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

COUNTY PERSONNEL

COURT OF APPEALS

COURT REPORTERS

CINERGY FIELD

JFS - 222 EAST CENTRAL PARKWAY
JFS - 222 EAST CENTRAL PARKWAY
JFS - 222 EAST CENTRAL PARKWAY
JFS - 415 WEST COURT

JFS - 800 BROADWAY

JFS - GILBERT AVENUE

JFS - MT. AIRY SHELTER

JFS - WILLIAMS STREET

JFS - VICTORY PARKWAY

DOG WARDEN

DOMESTIC RELATIONS

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
ENGINEER - 138 EAST COURT STREET
ENGINEER - EASTERN

Contact Person

Marcia Brooks

Amy Hoh, Leslie Hasson

Ali Khodadad
Julie Haverland

Jerry Collier
Dee Barrett
Mary Couzins

Deloris Sinclair
Mary Couzins

Joe Bobinger
Ron Bein
Sherry Parsons
Pam Aulick
Andrea Hatten
Deloris Sinclair
Kim Serra
Sherri Janssen

Jackie Korbenbrock
Dana Schratt

Gina Richmond
Carla Clements

Scott Purrier
Mark Groppe
Vera Welling
Aaron Fairbanks
Bill Hill

Phone Number Fax Number
621-7202 621-4116
946-4314 946-4330
333-4726 651-9528
946-4203 946-4225
632-7049 579-0988
946-4550 946-4511
946-5620 946-5660
946-4427 946-4444
946-5620 946-5660
946-5804 946-5808
595-8446 595-8457
595-8448 595-8457
946-4885 946-4919
621-3045 632-7159
946-8700 946-8730
946-4427 946-4444
946-4703 946-4720
946-3464 946-3412
946-5804 946-5808
946-6001 946-8006
946-2340 946-2303
946-2232 946-2303
946-2234 946-2303
541-6100 542-7722
852-8012 852-8063
851-7080 851-5190
946-4260 946-4288
946-4979 271-2420



ENGINEER - GALBRAITH ROAD
ENGINEER - WESTERN
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
FACILITIES - 1000 MAIN STREET B-95
FACILITIES - 250 WM H TAFT RD
FACILITIES - 800 BROADWAY
FACILITIES - ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
FACILITIES - CO. BOARD OF EDUCATION
FACILITIES - COMMUNICATIONS CTR
FACILITIES - CORONER'S OFFICE
FACILITIES - COURTHOUSE
FACILITIES - ENGINEER'S GARAGE
FACILITIES - ENGINEER'S/WESTERN
FACILITIES - FAIRGROUNDS
FACILITIES - HILLCREST SCHOOL
FACILITIES - JACKSON STREET
FACILITIES - JUSTICE CENTER
FACILITIES - MEMORIAL HALL
FACILITIES - MILLCREEK CENTER
FACILITIES - PATROL HQTRS
FACILITIES - PUBLIC WORKS GARAGE
FACILITIES - SERVICES

FACILITIES - SMALL CONSTRUCTION PROJ Diana Weber

FACILITIES - PLANT MAINTENANCE
FACILITIES - TAFT CENTER
FACILITIES - TB CONTROL
FAMILY/CHILDREN FIRST

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

HILLCREST TRAINING SCHOOL
JUVENILE COURT - 800 BROADWAY
JUVENILE COURT - HILLCREST
JUVENILE COURT - JACKSON STREET
JUVENILE COURT - QSS INFORMATION
JUVENILE COURT - WORK DETAIL
JUVENILE COURT - YOUTH CENTER
JUVENILE COURT - RECLAIM OHIO
JUVENILE COURT - TITLE V

JUVENILE COURT - YOUTH SERVICES
MICROFILM

MR/DD - BECKMAN

MR/DD - BREYER

MR/DD - EVENDALE

MR/DD - FAIRFAX

MR/DD - FRANKS

MR/DD - GEIER

MR/DD - JACKSON

MR/DD - MALSBARY

MR/DD - MANNEY

MR/DD - NORTHSIDE

MR/DD - ROST

MR/DD - TEHAN

MR/DD - WAREHOUSE

Bill Phelps 761-7400
Mike Lipps 946-4969
Ali Khodadad 333-4726
Bonita Weichman 946-5099
Pat Hoffman 946-5099
Rhonda Lindemann 946-4000
Sharon Chamberlin 946-5011

946-5060
Tony Matre 946-5030

Sharon Coglan/Theresa G 946-4990

Martin Allex 946-7824
Julie Garvey 552-1213
Tara Howard 946-9225
Robert Smoot 552-1220
Theresa Rice 946-2650
Joyce Gilbert 946-9226
Tim Moorman 946-9341
Mary Couzins 946-5620
Donna Dick 587-7369

761-9127
353-1779
651-9528
946-5005

946-5031

946-4444

946-5031
946-5031
946-5031

632-6527
946-7890
552-1290
946-9217
552-1290

946-2670
946-9217

946-9299
946-5660
794-7159



MUNICIPAL COURT

PROBATE COURT

PROBATION

PROBATION - INTENSIVE SUPERVISION
PROSECUTOR

PUBLIC DEFENDER

PUBLIC WORKS - 138 EAST COURT ST
PUBLIC WORKS - 952 COMPTON
RECORDER

REGIONAL PLANNING

RIVER CITY CORRECTIONS

RURAL ZONING

SHERIFF - ADMINISTRATION

SHERIFF - BUREAU OF RECORDS
SHERIFF - CENTRAL WARRANTS
SHERIFF - CIVIL/COURT SERVICES

SHERIFF - CORRECTIONS - JUSTICE CTR
SHERIFF - CORRECTIONS - QUEENSGATE

SHERIFF - PATROL
SOIL & WATER

SOLID WASTE
TREASURER
VETERANS SERVICES
ZONING APPEALS
STADIUM, PAUL BROWN
STADIUM, PAUL BROWN

Judy Frey
Bill Walters
Mindy Kirschner

Martha Corman
John Dowlin, Jr.
Sherry Baker

Steve Burns
Karen Ambrosius
Wayne Adkins
Karen Ambrosius
Connie Bernard
Karen Giblin

Jackie Kolb
Marsha Brackman
Kevin Horn

Steve Bolin

Barb Connole

Ali Khodadad

Barb Esterkamp
Ron Panioto
Lisa Insenga
Barb Grow

946-5222
946-3636
946-9687

946-3011
946-3667
946-4748

946-4563
946-4460
946-6814
946-4460
946-6407
946-6210

946-5324
946-6623
946-6622
595-7465
772-7645
333-4726
946-4808
946-3313
946-4502
455-4805
455-4950

946-3581
946-3581
946-9801

946-3018
946-3707
946-4744

946-4577
946-4475
946-6999
946-4475
946-6402
946-6229

946-5321
946-6616
946-6616
595-8526
772-7656
651-9528
946-4818
946-3320
946-4744
455-4801
455-4951



